

Ventura Countywide Unified Storm Drain Mapping Data User Agreement

This data is being provided with the express understanding that there is no guarantee that the data is free of errors or omissions. There is no guarantee that any updates will be supplied as errors or omissions become apparent or if updates are available.

By using digital data from the Ventura Countywide Stormwater Quality Management Program Members (Data Owners) which include the Cities of: Camarillo, Fillmore, Moorpark, Ojai, Oxnard, Port Hueneme, Santa Paula, Simi Valley, Thousand Oaks and San Buenaventura, and the County of Ventura and Ventura County Watershed Protection District, you are agreeing to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Data Owners from any and all liabilities, claims, demands, damages, losses and expenses (including, without limitation, defense costs and reasonable attorney fees) arising out of, or resulting from, the lack of accuracy or correctness of the data, or the use of the data. Please acknowledge 'Ventura Countywide Stormwater Quality Management Program' as a source, when this data is used in the preparation of reports, papers, maps, models, and other products. The Data Owners assume no liability for the data or derivative products based on the data supplied. To ensure that appropriate documentation and data limitations are provided, these databases shall not be redistributed to any other parties.

BY SIGNING BELOW, YOU CERTIFY THAT YOU HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT, AND THAT YOU KNOW AND UNDERSTAND THE MEANING AND INTENT OF THIS AGREEMENT:

Signed:	Date:
Printed Name:	
Agency or Company: Address:	
Email:	
Send signed form to:	

David Laak, Ventura County Watershed Protection District, 800 S. Victoria Ave, Ventura, CA 93009 or

David.Laak@ventura.org

